AMENDMENT NUMBER THREE
TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
WITH
MV CHENG & ASSOCIATES, INC.

This Amendment Number Three ("Amendment”) is made and entered into this 17th day of
March, 2020 (“Effective Date”), by and between the CITY OF COSTA MESA, a municipal
corporation (“City"), and MV CHENG & ASSOCIATES, INC., a Calfornia corporation
(“Consultant”).

WHEREAS, City and Consultant entered into an agreement on September 21, 2018 for
Consultant to provide accounting support services (the “Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, on June 4, 2019, City and Consultant amended the Scope of Services to
reflect that Consultant will provide temporary staff support services to the Finance Department
and increased Consultant's maximum compensation to One Hundred Forty-Nine Thousand Nine
Hundred Ninety-Nine Dollars ($149,999.00); and

WHEREAS, on November 19, 2019, City and Consultant further amended the Scope of
Services and increased Consultant's maximum compensation to One Hundred Ninety-Nine
Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-Nine Dollars ($199,999.00); and

WHEREAS, City requires additional staff support services; and

WHEREAS, City desires to increase Consultant's maximum compensation accordingly to
Two Hundred Forty-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-Nine Dollars ($249,999.00).

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. Section 2.1 of the Agreement shall be amended to reflect that Consultant’s total
compensation shall not exceed Two Hundred Forty-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred
Ninety-Nine Dollars ($249,999.00).

2, Ali terms not defined herein shall have the same meaning and use as set forth In
the Agreement.
3. All other terms, conditions, and provisions of the Agreement not in conflict with this

Amendment shall remain in full force and effect.

[Signatures appear on following page.]

MV Cheng & Assoclates, Inc. Amendment Three



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be executed
by and through their respective authorized officers, as of the date first written above.

CITY OF COSTA MESA

%W' &b{"" a\ ol Date: S ‘/"(r/@o

City Manager

CONSUM { ':I %

Signawre || oo
MisT{ V- CHEME, PRESIDENT e

Name and Title

Date: Y 7’ Z 0

ATTEST:

éty Clerk l P

APPR ED AS TO FORM:

Ql#/é""("’d Date: 5/// [

City Attorney

APPROVED AS TO INSURANCE: %

/ Date: 4.////‘30‘9‘0
Risk Marfagément

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:

M %j Date: 4 / < / 202()

Project Manager

MV Cheng & Assoclates, Inc. Amendment Three



DEPARTMENTAL APPROVAL.

1!\1&% + Date: 4 / g/ 202()

Financé Director — {

APPROVED Ai TO PURCHASING:
OM Date: 4 /2? /%36

6\Flnance Director

MV Cheng & Associates, Inc. Amendment Three



